
No.   HIGH COURT/SAN STORAGE AND STORAGE WITH SERVER/600/2025  

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

Corrigendum - II

Read :- 1) Tender Notice No.    HIGH COURT/SAN STORAGE AND STORAGE  
WITH SERVER/500  /  2025   dated 10/09/2025  

2) Corrigendum  -I  HIGH  COURT/SAN  STORAGE  AND  STORAGE
WITH SERVER/572/2025 dated 03/10/2025

Tender ID : 2025_BHCMU_1217474_1

Corrigendum Type : Technical Corrigendum

Amendments made in Tender Document are highlighted in bold letters.

Sr.
No.

Clause No. in Tender
Document

Clause as per Tender
Document

Amendments

1) Page  No.  53  &  81
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical
MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)
Item No. 1
SAN Storage
Sr. No. 24

OEM Qualification  :
The OEM's should 
be in the Gartner 
leader's magic 
quadrant for 
primary Storage 
Array.

The clause
OEM  Qualification   :  The
OEM's should be in the Gartner
leader's  magic  quadrant  for
primary Storage Array
is Deleted.

2) Page No. 61 & 89
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)

Item No.2
Storage Server

Sr. No. 56

The OEM should be 
in the IDC Top 3 
Enterprise Servers : 
For 3 consecutive 
years

The clause
The OEM should be in the IDC
Top 3 Enterprise Servers : For 3
consecutive years is Deleted.

Page No.1 of 4



Sr.
No.

Clause No. in Tender
Document

Clause as per Tender
Document

Amendments

3) Page No. 61
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)
Item No. 2
Storage Server
at Sr. No. 59 New clause
added

Added  New  clause  as
Configuration & Management :
Alerting monitoring & capping,
RAID  management,  external
storage  management,
monitoring of FC, HBA & CNA
& system health  configuration
profile  Real-time out  of  -band
hardware  performance
monitoring  &  monitoring  &
capping,  RAID  management,
external Storage management.

Agent  free  monitoring,  Driver
updates  &  configuration,
power configuration profile

Out  of  Band  hardware  &
Firmware inventory
Zero  touch  auto  configuration
to  auto  deploy  a  baseline
Server

Deployment to multiple servers
system in a single instance

Automated  Hardware
configuration  &  Operating
System in a single Instance

Zero  -  touch  respository
manager  and  self  updating
firmware

Virtual  IO  Management/
Stateless computing.

4) Page No. 54 & 82
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification

Added New clause
Certifications :
“BIS Certification: Required”

Page No.2 of 4



Sr.
No.

Clause No. in Tender
Document

Clause as per Tender
Document

Amendments

Data Sheets (TVDS)
Item No. 1
SAN Storage
at Sr. No. 29 New clause
added

5) Page No. 61 & 89
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)
Item No. 2
Storage Server
at Sr. No. 58 New clause
added

Added New clause as
Certifications :
“BIS Certification : Required”

6) Page No. 66 & 94
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)

Item No. 2
Storage  Server  (Server
Rack)

 Sr. No. 30

Display, Keyboard & 
Mouse: 19.5” LED 
standalone Display 
with USB based 
Wired Keyboard & 
Wired USB Scroll 
Mouse. The Display, 
Keyboard & Mouse 
should be same 
OEM Supplied 
Server & Storage.

The clause
“Display,  Keyboard  &  Mouse:
19.5”  LED  standalone  Display
with  USB  based  Wired
Keyboard & Wired USB Scroll
Mouse.  The  Display,  Keyboard
& Mouse should be same OEM
Supplied Server & Storage.”
is changed as
“Display,  Keyboard  &  Mouse:
21.5”  LED  standalone  Display
with  USB  based  Wired
Keyboard & Wired USB Scroll
Mouse.  The  Display,  Keyboard
& Mouse should be same OEM
Supplied Server & Storage.”

7) Page No. 57 & 85
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)

Item No.2

Networking: dual 
LAN (10/100/1000)
network card: 2x1G 
& 2x10G BaseT 
ports

The clause
“Networking:  dual  LAN
(10/100/1000)  network  card:
2x1G & 2x10G BaseT ports” is
changed as
“Networking:  dual  LAN
(10/100/1000)  network  card:
"2x1G, 2x10G BaseT, 2x25GbE
SFP+”

Page No.3 of 4



Sr.
No.

Clause No. in Tender
Document

Clause as per Tender
Document

Amendments

Storage Server

 Sr. No. 37

8) Page No. 57 & 85
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)
Item No.2
Storage Server
Sr. No.38

FC HBA Dual port 
card: Optional

The clause
“FC  HBA  Dual  port  card:
Optional” is changed as
“FC  HBA  Dual  port  card:
Required”

9) Page No. 57 & 85
Annexure–9:  Main
Technical MT.01
&
Annexure–16:  Blank
Technical  verification
Data Sheets (TVDS)
Item No.2
Storage Server
Sr. No. 39

FC HBA Dual port 
card speed: Optional

The clause “FC HBA Dual port
card  speed:Optional”  is
changed as
“FC HBA Dual port card speed :
Industry Standard”

10) Page No. 16
1.23  OBJECTIVE/
SCOPE:-

The new sub-clause 
added in clause 1.23
OBJECTIVE/ 
SCOPE:-

The new sub-clause is added as
“1.23.4 : All required switches, 
cables and accessories shall be 
provided by the bidder to make
the SAN functional.”

11) Pre-Bid Meeting Pre-Bid Meeting will be re-
conducted on 14/10/2025 at 
11.30 a.m through Video 
conferencing. Pre-bid meeting 
link will be published on High 
Court website.

High Court of Judicature at Bombay ]
]
]
]     Sd/-

Date: 10th October 2025    ] Registrar General   

Page No.4 of 4


